De Bilt, 2019 | Technical report; TR-377
Wind turbine parametrisation in
HARMONIE-AROME
B.J.H. van Stratum, S. Basu, I.L. Wijnant, J. Barkmeijer, J. Onvlee
and A.P. Siebesma
Ministry of Infrastructure
and Water Management
Wind turbine parameterisation in

Optimised
Figure 4.2: Example of the random placement of wind turbines within a known
wind farm boundary, with (left) the first random guess, and (right) the final
optimised locations.
The CP and CT curves were obtained from various sources, predominantly from
windPRO4. For a small number of turbines, no CP and CT curves were publicly avail-
able, those turbines have been replaced with either reference data from literature, or
3https://www.emodnet-humanactivities.eu/search-results.php?dataname=Wind+Farms+
(Polygons)
4https://www.emd.dk/windpro/
15
Name N P (MW) D (m)
Siemens SWT-2.3-82 72 2.3 72
Siemens SWT-2.3-93 202 2.3 93
Siemens SWT-3.6-107 563 3.6 107
Siemens SWT-3.6-120 899 3.6 120
Siemens SWT-4.0-120 78 4.0 120
Siemens SWT-4.0-130 222 4.0 130
Siemens SWT-6.0-154 478 6.0 154 (1)
Siemens SWT-7.0-154 47 7.0 154 (1)
Vestas V80-2.0 170 2.0 80
Vestas V90-3.0 251 3.0 90
Vestas V112-3.0 188 3.0 112
Vestas V112-3.3 15 3.3 112